Landon Eatough Eide Bailly Advisors, LLC Orem, UT, 84097 Phone: (801) 850-5498

09/25/2024

Form ADV Part 2B Brochure Supplement

This brochure supplement provides information about Landon Eatough that supplements the Eide Bailly Advisors, LLC, brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Jill Floden at (701) 239-8560 or (866) 740-4100 if you did not receive the Eide Bailly Advisors, LLC, brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about these individuals is available on the SEC's website <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.</u>

Name: Landon Eatough

Educational Background:

• Utah Valley University: Bachelor of Finance

Professional Designations: None

Business Background and Affiliations:

- Sequoia Financial Group, LLC., Wealth Advisor, 09/2024 present
- Eide Bailly Advisors, LLC, Investment Advisory Representative, 07/2024-present
- Eide Bailly Wealth, LLC: Financial Advisor, 07/2024-present
- Eide Bailly LLP, Bookkeeping Associate, 04/2023-06/2024
- Eide Bailly, LLP, Intern, 01/2023-03/2023
- UTV Warehouse, Warehouse Shipping Manager, 11/2020-12/2022
- The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, Elder, 08/2018-10/2020
- Student, 01/2014-06/2018

Disciplinary Information:

Landon Eatough has no disciplinary history required to be disclosed by the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission or state regulatory authorities.

Other Business Activities:

Landon spends the majority of the workweek providing support for both Clients and Advisors as he assists with financial planning and asset management services. A small amount of time may also be spent volunteering in the community outside of normal securities trading hours.

Additional Compensation:

Landon Eatough does not receive any additional economic benefits or compensation such as, but not limited to, sales awards, other prizes and from any other source outside of Eide Bailly Advisors, LLC., wholly owned and operated by Eide Bailly LLP.

Supervision:

Jill Floden is the Chief Compliance Officer responsible for developing, monitoring and enforcing the firm's compliance and supervision program at Eide Bailly Advisors, LLC. Jill can be contacted at (701) 239-8560 or (866) 740-4100.